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= & PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

~

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of CONSULTANT GYNAECOLOGIST (BS-18) IN THE

PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.

SERIAL/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

1/46000138 MAWRAH MUGHAL GUJRANWALA
SAJJAD AKHTAR MUGHAL

2/46000162 NOSHEEN AKHTAR CHAKWAL
MATLOOB HUSSAIN

3/46000153 NEELAM MAQSOQOD GUJRAT
MAQSOOD AKHTAR

4/46000149 AROOSHA ASMAT SHEIKHUPURA
ASMAT ALI

5/46000155 UZMA AKRAM T.T. SINGH
CH.MOHAMMAD AKRAM

6/46000068 SADIA ASGHAR LAHORE
MUHAMMAD ASGHAR CHEEMA

7/46000157 DR RUQIA BANO BHAKKAR
RAZA MUHAMMAD

8/46000286 UZMA BUTT GUJRANWALA
SIRAJ DIN BUTT

9/46000065 ZUNAIRA ISRAR FAISALABAD
MUHAMMAD ISRAR

10/46000116 SANA FATIMA LAHORE
GHULAM HABIB KHAN

11/46000102 ULFAT ZAHRA D.G. KHAN
RASHID AHMAD

12/46000372 RUBEENA LAHORE
RAHIM BUKHSH SOOMRO

13/46000363 NAZISH ISHAQ SAHIWAL

MUHAMMAD ISHAQ
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SERIAL/APP.
NO.

14/46000143

15/46000369

16/46000150

17/46000129

18/46000231

19/46000266

20/46000074

21/46000026

22/46000185

23/46000058

24/46000114

25/46000309

26/46000009

27/46000137

28/46000141

29/46000151

30/46000375

31/46000263

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

QURAT UL AIN ABBAS
SALEEM ABBAS KHAN

ZUNAIRA TABASUM
ANWAR UL ISLAM

SAIRA LIAQAT
LIAQAT ALI

TAHIREEN FATIMA
MALIK LIAQAT ALI KHAN

RIFFAT NAWAZ
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

SHUGFTA KHIZER
KHIZER HYAT

NAJMA
MUSHTAQ ALI

KIRAN NASIR
NUSRATULLAH KHAN NASIR

SUMERA MEHNAZ
ABDUL RAZZAQ

MUNIBA MAQBOOL
RANA MAQBOOL AHMED

UME RUBAB
MUHAMMMAD ASLAM

SUMAIRA FATIMA SABIR
MUHAMMAD SABIR CH

UMTAL BATOOL

RANA MUHAMMAD TAHIR HUSSAIN

ASMA SADAQAT
MALIK SADAQAT

FARZANA MUNEER
MUNEER AHMAD

ASMA AHMAD
SHER MUHAMMAD KHAN

MARRIAM PERVAIZ LALI
MUHAMMAD PERVAIZ LALI

MARIAM ZAHIR
ZAHIR AHMED

DOMICILE

SARGODHA

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

KHANEWAL

JHANG

GUJRAT

T.T. SINGH

MIANWALI

SARGODHA

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD

BAHAWAL NAGAR

VEHARI

SIALKOT

LAYYAH

D.G. KHAN

JHANG

GUIRAT
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SERIAL/APP.

NO.

32/46000207

33/46000251

34/46000018

35/46000079

36/46000021

37/46000281

38/46000350

39/46000115

40/46000388

41/46000156

42/46000148

43/46000071

44/46000212

45/46000306

46/46000188

47/46000154

48/46000362

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

MARYAM RANA
MUHAMMAD SALEEM AKHTAR

SADIA MALIK
GHULAM MUHAMMAD

RABIA NAFEES
NAFEES UR REHMAN

DR. AYESHA ZAHOOR QURESHI
ZAHOOR AHMAD QURESHI

BUSHRA GULZAR
GULZAR MUHAMMAD

TAYYABA ASLAM
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

AISHA LIAQAT
LIAQAT ALI

UZMA AMEER MALIK
MALIK AMEER BUKHSH

SALIHA GHIAS
GHIAS U DIN

SHAHNAZ AKHTER
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN ALI

MUBUSHARRA AMIN ANJUM
MUHAMMAD AMIN ANJUM

ANILA MAZHAR
MUHAMMAD BOOTA MAZHAR

SAIMA MALIK
HAJI GHULAM HUSSAIN

MAHWISH JAMIL
JAMIL AHMAD

MAIDA MANZOOR
MANZOOR HUSAIN

MARIUM HUMA
MUNAWAR MAHMOOD

AMNA ZAFAR
ZAFAR IQBAL

DOMICILE

MULTAN

SARGODHA

MULTAN

MULTAN

LAHORE

JEHLUM

LAHORE

MULTAN

SIALKOT

LAYYAH

GUJRANWALA

BAHAWALPUR

MULTAN

SAHIWAL

BAHAWAL NAGAR

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE
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SERIAL/APP.

NO.

49/46000176

50/46000209

51/46000324

52/46000358

53/46000112

54/46000302

55/46000127

56/46000087

57/46000172

58/46000057

59/46000055

60/46000262

61/46000355

62/46000195

63/46000134

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

SHAZIA TAHSEEN

KHWAJA MUHAMMAD TAHSEEN

AABIDA ZULFIQAR HYDER
ZULFIQAR HYDER

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

SAADIA GHAFFAR
ABDUL GHAFFAR

SHAZIA SHAHID

MUHAMMAD SHARIF SHAHID

SHAHIDA AZ1Z
AZIZULLAH

SAMAR NOOR
MIAN NOOR UL KARIM

RABIA ISMAIL
MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

NAZIA NASREEN
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

RIDA AZ1Z
ABDUL AZIZ KHAN

NIDA ASGHAR
MUHAMMAD ASGHAR AZAD

TASLEEM KOUSER
NAZIR AHMED

NADIA NAZ
FIDA HUSSAIN

ZAIB UN NISA
MAJEED AHMAD

MARYAM HUSSAIN
MUNAWAR HUSSAIN

ZEB-UN-NISA
MUHAMMAD SHER

DOMICILE

LAHORE

CHAKWAL

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

SIALKOT

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

SIALKOT

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

VEHARI

D.G. KHAN

OKARA

LAHORE

SARGODHA
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87 posts of Consultant Gynaecologist (BS-18) in the
Punjab Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department

SERIAL/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

64/46000230 NOREEN BASHEER FAISALABAD
BASHEER AHMAD SHAD

Note:- The result of seventeen (17) posts reserved for special zone quota
have been withheld by PPSC due to judgment dated 11-06-2019 of
Hon'’ble Lahore High Court, Lahore in writ petition No. 257665/2018
titled as Dr. Shahbaz Mujtaba Ghauri vs ppsc etc. However, an I.C.A
No. 39525/2019 filed by Dr. Anees ur Rehman against the said
judgment is pending adjudication in Division Bench of Lahore High
Court, Lahore. The said result will be announced after the final
outcome of the aforementioned I.C.A.

ii) Twenty Three (23 including 03 posts reserved for Special Persons
and 03 posts reserved for Minorities Quota) posts remained vacant
due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED. 03-12-2019
CASE NO. 21-RK-2019
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