

#### **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

#### **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **CONSULTANT GYNAECOLOGIST (BS-18) IN THE PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.** 

SERIAL/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/46000138	MAWRAH MUGHAL SAJJAD AKHTAR MUGHAL	GUJRANWALA
2/46000162	NOSHEEN AKHTAR MATLOOB HUSSAIN	CHAKWAL
3/46000153	NEELAM MAQSOOD MAQSOOD AKHTAR	GUJRAT
4/46000149	AROOSHA ASMAT ASMAT ALI	SHEIKHUPURA
5/46000155	UZMA AKRAM CH.MOHAMMAD AKRAM	T.T. SINGH
6/46000068	SADIA ASGHAR MUHAMMAD ASGHAR CHEEMA	LAHORE
7/46000157	DR RUQIA BANO RAZA MUHAMMAD	BHAKKAR
8/46000286	UZMA BUTT SIRAJ DIN BUTT	GUJRANWALA
9/46000065	ZUNAIRA ISRAR MUHAMMAD ISRAR	FAISALABAD
10/46000116	SANA FATIMA GHULAM HABIB KHAN	LAHORE
11/46000102	ULFAT ZAHRA RASHID AHMAD	D.G. KHAN
12/46000372	RUBEENA RAHIM BUKHSH SOOMRO	LAHORE
13/46000363	NAZISH ISHAQ MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	SAHIWAL

# 87 posts of Consultant Gynaecologist (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department

SERIAL/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
14/46000143	QURAT UL AIN ABBAS SALEEM ABBAS KHAN	SARGODHA
15/46000369	ZUNAIRA TABASUM ANWAR UL ISLAM	LAHORE
16/46000150	SAIRA LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI	SHEIKHUPURA
17/46000129	TAHIREEN FATIMA MALIK LIAQAT ALI KHAN	KHANEWAL
18/46000231	RIFFAT NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	JHANG
19/46000266	SHUGFTA KHIZER KHIZER HYAT	GUJRAT
20/46000074	NAJMA MUSHTAQ ALI	T.T. SINGH
21/46000026	KIRAN NASIR NUSRATULLAH KHAN NASIR	MIANWALI
22/46000185	SUMERA MEHNAZ ABDUL RAZZAQ	SARGODHA
23/46000058	MUNIBA MAQBOOL RANA MAQBOOL AHMED	LAHORE
24/46000114	UME RUBAB MUHAMMMAD ASLAM	HAFIZABAD
25/46000309	SUMAIRA FATIMA SABIR MUHAMMAD SABIR CH	BAHAWAL NAGAR
26/46000009	UMTAL BATOOL RANA MUHAMMAD TAHIR HUSSAIN	VEHARI
27/46000137	ASMA SADAQAT MALIK SADAQAT	SIALKOT
28/46000141	FARZANA MUNEER MUNEER AHMAD	LAYYAH
29/46000151	ASMA AHMAD SHER MUHAMMAD KHAN	D.G. KHAN
30/46000375	MARRIAM PERVAIZ LALI MUHAMMAD PERVAIZ LALI	JHANG
31/46000263	MARIAM ZAHIR ZAHIR AHMED	GUJRAT

## 87 posts of Consultant Gynaecologist (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department

SERIAL/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
32/46000207	MARYAM RANA MUHAMMAD SALEEM AKHTAR	MULTAN
33/46000251	SADIA MALIK GHULAM MUHAMMAD	SARGODHA
34/46000018	RABIA NAFEES NAFEES UR REHMAN	MULTAN
35/46000079	DR. AYESHA ZAHOOR QURESHI ZAHOOR AHMAD QURESHI	MULTAN
36/46000021	BUSHRA GULZAR GULZAR MUHAMMAD	LAHORE
37/46000281	TAYYABA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	JEHLUM
38/46000350	AISHA LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI	LAHORE
39/46000115	UZMA AMEER MALIK MALIK AMEER BUKHSH	MULTAN
40/46000388	SALIHA GHIAS GHIAS U DIN	SIALKOT
41/46000156	SHAHNAZ AKHTER MUHAMMAD RAMZAN ALI	LAYYAH
42/46000148	MUBUSHARRA AMIN ANJUM MUHAMMAD AMIN ANJUM	GUJRANWALA
43/46000071	ANILA MAZHAR MUHAMMAD BOOTA MAZHAR	BAHAWALPUR
44/46000212	SAIMA MALIK HAJI GHULAM HUSSAIN	MULTAN
45/46000306	MAHWISH JAMIL JAMIL AHMAD	SAHIWAL
46/46000188	MAIDA MANZOOR MANZOOR HUSAIN	Bahawal Nagar
47/46000154	MARIUM HUMA MUNAWAR MAHMOOD	RAWALPINDI
48/46000362	AMNA ZAFAR ZAFAR IQBAL	LAHORE

## 87 posts of Consultant Gynaecologist (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department

SERIAL/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
49/46000176	SHAZIA TAHSEEN KHWAJA MUHAMMAD TAHSEEN	LAHORE
50/46000209	AABIDA ZULFIQAR HYDER ZULFIQAR HYDER	CHAKWAL
	AGAINST WOMEN QUO	<u>TA</u>
51/46000324	SAADIA GHAFFAR ABDUL GHAFFAR	FAISALABAD
52/46000358	SHAZIA SHAHID MUHAMMAD SHARIF SHAHID	FAISALABAD
53/46000112	SHAHIDA AZIZ AZIZULLAH	SIALKOT
54/46000302	SAMAR NOOR MIAN NOOR UL KARIM	LAHORE
55/46000127	RABIA ISMAIL MUHAMMAD ISMAIL	GUJRANWALA
56/46000087	NAZIA NASREEN MUHAMMAD ASLAM	SIALKOT
57/46000172	RIDA AZIZ ABDUL AZIZ KHAN	FAISALABAD
58/46000057	NIDA ASGHAR MUHAMMAD ASGHAR AZAD	MULTAN
59/46000055	TASLEEM KOUSER NAZIR AHMED	VEHARI
60/46000262	NADIA NAZ FIDA HUSSAIN	D.G. KHAN
61/46000355	ZAIB UN NISA MAJEED AHMAD	OKARA
62/46000195	MARYAM HUSSAIN MUNAWAR HUSSAIN	LAHORE
63/46000134	ZEB-UN-NISA MUHAMMAD SHER	SARGODHA

### 87 posts of Consultant Gynaecologist (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department

SERIAL/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

### **AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA**

64/46000230 NOREEN BASHEER FAISALABAD

BASHEER AHMAD SHAD

#### Note:-

The result of seventeen (17) posts reserved for special zone quota have been withheld by PPSC due to judgment dated 11-06-2019 of Hon'ble Lahore High Court, Lahore in writ petition No. 257665/2018 titled as Dr. Shahbaz Mujtaba Ghauri vs ppsc etc. However, an I.C.A No. 39525/2019 filed by Dr. Anees ur Rehman against the said judgment is pending adjudication in Division Bench of Lahore High Court, Lahore. The said result will be announced after the final outcome of the aforementioned I.C.A.

**ii)** Twenty Three (23 including 03 posts reserved for Special Persons and 03 posts reserved for Minorities Quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

**DATED**: 03-12-2019 **CASE NO.** 21-RK-2019